
SIXTH AMENDMENT to COLLABORATIVE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

Between 

Henry J. and Willemina B. Kuhn Day Camp 

and 

The College Settlement of Philadelphia 

 

The Collaborative Services Agreement (“Agreement”) was made and entered into effect as of January 1, 
2016, by and between Henry J. and Willemina B. Kuhn Day Camp, a Pennsylvania Non-profit Corporation 
doing business as Summer Camps at College Settlement and The College Settlement of Philadelphia, a 
Pennsylvania Non-profit Corporation doing business as College Settlement (“collectively referred to 
herein as “Parties”). The Agreement was subsequently amended through First, Second, Third, Fourth, 
and Fifth Amendments. 

The Parties hereby wish to further amend the Agreement effective January 1, 2022.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

ARTICLE II  CS STAFF 

Amend Paragraph a) to read: To affect the Services provided by CS, by and through CS Staff, under 
this Agreement, CS shall lease its full-time and part-time employees to SC@CS during the calendar 
year for a reasonable number of hours needed to complete the Services listed in Article I above. 

Delete lines i) through ix) under Paragraph a) 

Amend Paragraph b) to read: Not Used 

ARTICLE VIII  FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS 

Amend annual fee for 2022 to $465,861.00 and the quarterly payment to $116,465.25. 

 

For Henry J. and Willemina B. Kuhn Day Camp For The College Settlement of Philadelphia 

Signed:_______________________________ Signed: _______________________________ 

Title:_________________________________ Title: _________________________________ 

Printed:_______________________________ Printed: _______________________________ 

Date:_________________________________ Date: _________________________________ 

 

 

 

 


